The EZ-ZONE ST integrated solid state controller from
Watlow®, offers a complete thermal system control solution
in a single package. Features include a PID temperature
controller connected to a high-amperage solid state relay
with the option of adding a properly sized heat sink, an
over- and under-temperature limit, a power shut-down
contactor, digital communications and a remote user
interface in one complete and professionally engineered

Custom-
ization
Ordering Information
ST
Part Number
Integrated
PID
Controller
Integrated
Limit
Controller
Mech.
Cont. &
Pwr
Supply Comm. SSR
Heat
Sink/DIN-
Rail Mtg. Firmware
③③ ⑤⑤④④ ⑥⑥ ⑦⑦ ⑧⑧ ⑨⑨ ⑩⑩②②①① ⑪⑪ ⑫⑫
③③
⑩⑩
⑦⑦
SSR
B = Zero cross 10A (24 to 240VAC output)
C = Zero cross 25A (24 to 240VAC output)
D = Zero cross 40A (24 to 240VAC output
E = Zero cross 50A (24 to 240VAC output
K = Zero cross 75A (24 to 240VAC output)
F = Zero cross 90A (24 to 240VAC output)
G = Zero cross 25A (48 to 600VAC output)
H = Zero cross 40A (48 to 600VAC output)
L = Zero cross 75A (48 to 600VAC output)
J = Zero cross 90A (48 to 600VAC output)
M= Phase angle 25A (100 to 240VAC output)
N = Phase angle 40A (100 to 240VAC output)
P = Phase angle 75A (100 to 240VAC output)
R = Phase angle 25A (260 to 600VAC output)
S = Phase angle 40A (260 to 600VAC output)
T = Phase angle 75A (260 to 600VAC output)
Note: EZ-ZONE ST phase angle is designed to work with tungsten or
quartz loads. The EZ-ZONE ST should not be used with globars,
molybdenum, graphite or transformer loads.
⑧⑧
Integrated Limit Controller
A = None
L = Limit control module with output 3, 5A Form C mechanical relay;
with output 4, 2A Form A mechanical relay
B = No limit control module but access to coil connection on
mechanical contactor
④④
Mechanical Contactor and Power Supply Options
AH= No contactor and universal high voltage power supply
100-240VAC/VDC
AL = No contactor and universal low voltage power supply
24- 28VAC/VDC
B1 = Single pole, 40A Watlow contactor, 24VAC power supply
B2 = Single pole, 40A Watlow contactor, 110/120VAC power supply
B3 = Single pole, 40A Watlow contactor, 208/240VAC power supply
F1 = Dual pole, 40A Watlow contactor, 24VAC power supply
F2 = Dual pole, 40A Watlow contactor, 110/120VAC power supply
F3 = Dual pole, 40A Watlow contactor, 208/240VAC power supply
⑤⑤ ⑥⑥
Heat Sinks/DIN-Rail Mounting Bracket
A = None
B = 25A
C = 40A
D = 75A 24VDC fan cooled
E = 75A 115VAC fan cooled
F = 75A 240VAC fan cooled
Note: If heat sink option D, E or F is selected you must also order
integrated PID controller options B, E, D or C. 75A heat sink option

Malaysia, +60 3 8076 8745 • Mexico, +52 442 217 6235 • Singapore, +65 6773 9488 • Spain, +34 91 675 12 92
Taiwan, +886 7 288 5168 • United Kingdom, +44 (0) 115 964 0777
Ordering Information
Communication Gateway Options*
(Standard Bus Always Included)
A = None
2 = EIA232/485 Modbus® RTU
3 = EtherNet/IP™/Modbus® TCP
5 = DeviceNet™
6 = PROFIBUS DP
* Options 2 through 6 require the long case dimensions
⑥⑥
Power Supply Voltage for RUI
L = Low voltage 24-28VAC/VDC
H = Universal high voltage 100-240VAC/VDC
A
Part Number
EZK
Remote
User
Interface
Power
Supply
Voltage
for RUI
Comm.
Gateway
Options
Custom
RUI
Future
Options
③③ ⑤⑤④④ ⑥⑥②②①①
Future
Options
AA
⑫⑫⑪⑪
Remote User Interface (RUI)
B = Basic 1⁄16 DIN
Custom RUI
AA = None
XX = Custom options, contact factory
A
Future
Options
⑦⑦ ⑧⑧ ⑨⑨ ⑩⑩
⑦⑦⑧⑧
④④
⑤⑤